

Summary of Bids

Imperial County Department of Public Works

Main Street Improvements (North Side) from Highway 111 to Memphis Avenue in Niland; Federal Aid Project No. CML-5958 (119); County Project No. 6601

Bid Opening Date: July 28, 2023 Time: 2:00 P.M.

Prepared by: Brenda Garcia

Revised by: Cesia Bautista

BID ITEM LIST					1ST BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
					D.J. Miller Inc.		Pyramid Construction & Aggregates, Inc.		Rove Engineering, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 44,300.00	\$ 44,300.00			
2	Construction Area Signs and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
3	Sawcut Existing A.C. Pavement	LF	3,470	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,820.00			
4	Cold Plane Existing AC Pavement	SF	7,020	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,073.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,530.00			
5	Roadway Excavation, Remove and Dispose Existing Shoulder Material, Existing Concrete, Buried Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Underlying Material to Subbase Design Elevation.	CY	4,910	\$ 20.00	\$ 98,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 265,140.00			
6	Remove and Dispose Existing Trees, including Roots and All Organic Material, Replant New Tree per Each Tree Removed.	EA	5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
7	Relocate Existing Fence Behind Proposed ADA Curb Return	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			
8	Remove and Dispose Existing Guard Posts	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			
9	Remove Existing Traffic Signs and Deliver to County Yard	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00			
10	Construct Earthen Drainage "V" Swale	LF	510	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,140.00			
11	Subbase Preparation, Moisture Condition, Scarify and Recompact 12 inches of Native Material	SY	7,120	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,080.00			
12	Furnish and Install Class II Aggregate Base (61,800 S.F.)	CY	3,550	\$ 50.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 213,000.00			
13	Asphalt Concrete Type A (61,800 S.F.)	TON	1,600	\$ 178.25	\$ 285,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 264,000.00			
14	P.C.C. Curb and Gutter	LF	2,528	\$ 48.00	\$ 121,344.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 118,310.40			
15	P.C.C. Sidewalk	SF	6,970	\$ 12.00	\$ 83,640.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 97,370.90			
16	P.C.C. Driveway Per County SD 410A	SF	9,450	\$ 14.00	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 21.55	\$ 203,647.50			
17	P.C.C. Confined Driveway	SF	305	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 6,466.00			
18	P.C.C. Cross Gutter	SF	1,920	\$ 23.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 60,384.00			
19	P.C.C. Spandrel	SF	2,460	\$ 21.50	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 61,008.00			
20	P.C.C. ADA Curb Return	EA	9	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 69,768.00			
21	On-Street Accessible Parking Stall per Caltrans AP A90B, Include Ramps, Truncated Domes, Concrete Walkway, Striping and ADA Signage.	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00			
22	Place Native Material Behind New Sidewalk. Contractor Shall Use Material Removed Onsite	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00			
23	Thermoplastic Striping	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,376.60	\$ 18,376.60			
24	Monument Preservation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
25	Erosion and Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			
26	Survey Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
Total Cost					\$ 1,340,972.00		\$ 1,652,691.40		\$ -	
					Apparent Low Bidder					

NON-RESPONSIVE BID